Heartland Association of Research Professionals (HARP) Meeting Minutes
Monday, March 15th, 2021 1:00 – 2:00 via Teams Teleconferencing 

Attendees:
· President: Jennifer Marshall, jamarshall@cmh.edu 
· Vice President: Amber Jenkins, anjenkins@cmh.edu - vicepresidentharpkc@gmail.com
· Secretary: Megan Bledsoe, mcbledsoe@cmh.edu - secretaryharpkc@gmail.com
· Treasurer: Beth Turk, emturk@cmh.edu - treasurerharpkc@gmail.com
· Public Relations Officer: Dani Wolfe, dmwolfe@cmh.edu; Publicrelationsharpkc@gmail.com


Agenda:

Website Update:
· All Meeting Minutes Posted? Dani to update if not all on website
· Update financials on website – Beth to do – Dani to do if Beth isn’t able to get to this before tomorrow, 3/16
· Post upcoming HARP meeting on website – Dani to post on website

Financials Update:
· Current account balance
· $7360.64 as of 3/15. The only expenses have been the deposits to Sporting KC Events, GoDaddy for the website, and the $5 monthly service charge to Commerce Bank.
· Amber to do our taxes – Thanks, Amber!

Fall Conference:
· Confirmed for Friday, October 15th, 2021
· Jenny to contact Selena to cancel for 2021
· Confirm for 2022 date
· Potentially have Happy Hour/In-person Presentation???
· Check with presenters on willingness to video presentation 
· See below for who will contact which speakers
· Ask speaker:
· Are they okay with doing a virtual, recorded presentation?
· What dates/times in October work best for them?
· We would like to have a variety of dates and times, ~2 per week in October, with varying start times of 8am, noon, and 3pm 
· Let other HARP Board members know as you hear back on dates and times so we don’t double-book or have all speakers at the same time of day
· Virtual Gift Card Raffle for attendees
· How much to charge attendees:
· Must be a member of HARP and register – how much $100??? This will include the $25 for HARP dues
· Put in OneDrive and only give access to only those who pay
· Give access for a few months after the presentations???
· 8am, noon, or 3pm presentation time offerings 
· Eighth Presentation? 
· KUMC CEUs charge us a setup fee, then $5 per participant who requests CEUs – 2019 this was ~$1,750
· Invite Mary Beth Warren – KUMC CEUs - mwarren2@kumc.edu to next meeting?
· Based on meeting discuss at April meeting, we’ll decide if she should come to the May meeting
· Review menu and agreement for 2021 conference


Payment Schedule to Sporting KC:

	Payment Type 
	Due Date 
	Amount Due 

	Refundable deposit (Pending 2021 Availability) 
	10/13/2020 
	$1,000.00 

	Non-refundable deposit 
	2/1/2021 
	$6,370.00 

	Remaining balance 
	10/5/2021 
	$7,370.00 

	Outstanding payments 
	10/22/2021 
	TBD (if applicable) 




HARP Conference Agenda developed for 2020, revisions needed for 2021??? 

· 7:30-8 Breakfast and Sign-In
· 7:50-8 Introductions
· 8-9 First Presentation – Daniel Forsha MD, MHS deforsha@cmh.edu “Multi-institutional pediatric and special populations cardiovascular research: challenges and lessons learned” – Jenny to contact Dan
· 9-10 Second Presentation – Jennifer Schuster, MD, MSCI jeschuster@cmh.edu “COVID-19 Update” – Megan to contact Jen
· 10-10:15 Break 
· 10:15-11:15 Third Presentation – Clara Anderson Sainte, LCSW, LSCSW, Program Director, Gilda’s Club Kansas City clara@gildasclubkc.org "Sensitive Communication in Healthcare" – Jenny to contact Clara
· 11:15-12:15 Fourth Presentation – Stephanie Horton, BHS, TTS sjhorton@cmh.edu "Telemedicine and Coronavirus" – Dani to contact Stephanie
· 12:15-1 Lunch
· 1-2 Fifth Presentation – Lori A. Erickson, PhD(c), RN, MSN, CPNP-PC laerickson@cmh.edu “Parental mHealth Adherence: Results of the DOMAIN study” – Jenny to contact Lori
· 2-3 Sixth Presentation --- Amber Jenkins (HARP VP and included on this email), on behalf of the HARP Board, submitted a request to the FDA to have a CDER speaker come in to present, in order to place this request we are required to send the FDA a strong preliminary agenda to assure the FDA of the quality of the meeting – request submitted 5/28/20
Amber – Any update on this???
Thoughts on a different presenter???
· Possibly Barb Pahud – COVID vaccine update – peds vaccine? Adult trial, lessons learned with multi-institutional program – include Dr. Castro???
· Megan to contact Barb and/or Dr. Castro
· 3-3:15 Break
· 3:15-4:15 Seventh Presentation – Dr. Holly P Battrum, DACM, Dipl. O.M., L.Ac. hbattrum@elementsacm.com “Knowledge in Acupuncture & Eastern Medicine: Setting yourself up for success in a research setting” – Jenny to contact Dr. Battrum


Next Meeting Date and Time (must meet at least quarterly)
· Monday, April 26th at 2pm via Teams
Revised 3/15/21
